
Board of Directors 

 

 
  

 

President–Elect & District 1 • Brad Brummond 101 County Rd 12B  Park River, ND  58270 

Email: bradley.brummond@ndsu.edu  701-284-6248  Cell: 701-331-1121 
(term expires November 2025) 
 

District 2 – Rod Wilhelm    PO Box 1390   Jamestown, ND 58402 

Email: rwilhelm@donwilhelm.com   800-450-2950  Cell: 701-269-1961 
(term expires November 2023) 
 

District 3 – Chris Opsahl    PO  Box 701   Wishek, ND  58495 

Email: copsahl@nd.gov    Cell: 701-709-0832 
(term expires November 2024) 
 

President & District 4 – Candi Briley   PO Box 593   Huron, SD  57350 

Email: candi.briley@state.sd.us   605-353-7354    Cell: 605-680-5009 
(term expires November 2023) 
 

District 5 – Julie Hammer    100 N Lyon Blvd  Sioux Falls, SD  57107 

Email: julie@siouxempirefair.com   Cell: 605-310-0442 
(term expires November 2025) 
 

District 6  – Diana Assman    PO Box 24   Mission, SD  57555 

Email: dianaassman@gwtc.net                605-842-5670 
(term expires November 2023) 
 

District 7 – Rick Bauman    6050 County 34  Beulah, ND  58523 

Email: rick_bauman1@outlook.com   701-880-0405 
(term expires November 2024) 
 

District 8 – Shelly Parish    PO Box 1796    Minot, ND  58702 

Email: shelly@ndstatefair.com   701-857-7620    Cell: 701-240-0617 
(term expires November 2025) 
 

Associate Director - Holly Wade   115 Franklin St.  Rapid City, SD  57701 

Email: missbowstheclown@gmail.com  Cell: 605-430-6445 (text) 
(term expires November 2023) 
 

Associate Director - Holly Russell   TMS 7510 Burlington Street Omaha, NE  68127 

Email: hrussell@tmsomaha.com   (O): 531-222-8448; 402-592-5522  (C) 402-416-1677 

Associate Director (term expires November 2024) 
 

Associate Director – Jared Phipps   8580 Nemo Road                       Rapid City, SD 57702 

Email: phipps316drummer@gmail.com  Cell: 605-877-5756 

Associate Director (term expires November 2025) 
 

Executive Secretary/Treasurer 

Tera Heiser      PO Box 181   West Fargo, ND  58078 

Email: secretary@heartlandassociationffe.com Cell: 701-866-4907 
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